o LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG B GEBERIT
riginal DoP81
Dammschlauch PE

1. Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:
Artikelnummer(n): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Verwendungszweck(e):
Warmedé@mmprodukt fir die technische Geb&udeausristung und fur betriebstechnische Anlagen in der Industrie (ThiBEIl)

3. Hersteller:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Schweiz

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System(e) zur Bewertung und Uberpriifung der Leistungsbestindigkeit:
System 3

5. Européaisches Bewertungsdokument:

Europaisches Bewertungsdokument: entfallt
Européische Technische Bewertung: entfallt
Technische Bewertungsstelle: entfallt

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

Notifizierte Stelle(n): Celle. Deutschland

6. Harmonisierte Norm:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Erklarte Leistung:

Wesentliche Merkmale Leistung

(dy =4 mm)
Warmedurchlasswiderstand/Wéarmeleitfahigkeit Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)

A®,) = (41 +0,1+8,, +0,0008 + (B, - 40) : 1 000
Brandverhalten SN =4 mm)

Dauerhaftigkeit des Warmedurchlasswiderstandes unter Ein-

. . e 1)
fluss von Alterung / Abbau Dimensionsstabilitat

Dauerhaftigkeit des Warmedurchlasswiderstandes unter Ein-

fluss von hohen Temperaturen Obere Anwendungsgrenztemperatur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Dauerhaftigkeit des Brandverhaltens unter Einfluss von Alte- Eigenschaften der Dauerhaftigkeit ?

rung / Abbau

Dauerhaftigkeit des Brandverhaltens unter Einfluss von hohen Eigenschaften der Dauerhaftigkeit ?
Temperaturen

Wasseraufnahme NPD

f)f-)c{ wé,{g_ﬁ }.- M /. :GA.__——
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




O e LEISTUNGSERKLARUNG B GEBERIT
DoP81

Wesentliche Merkmale Leistung

Wasserdampfdurchlassigkeit/Wasserdampfdiffusionswider- NPD

stand

Abgabe korrosiver Substanzen NPD

Schallabsorptionsgrad NPD

Abgabe geféhrlicher Substanzen an das Gebaudeinnere NPD ®

R Die Warmeleitfahigkeit der Produkte aus Polyethylenschaum (PEF) bleibt im Laufe der Zeit unveréndert.
3 Die Feuerbestandigkeit der Produkte aus Polyethylenschaum (PEF) bleibt im Laufe der Zeit unverandert.

9 Européische Testmethoden sind in Arbeit.

Die Leistung des vorstehenden Produkts entspricht der erklarten Leistung/den erkléarten Leistungen. Fur die Erstellung der
Leistungserklarung im Einklang mit der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 305/2011 ist allein der oben genannte Hersteller verantwortlich.

Unterzeichnet flir den Hersteller und im Namen des Herstellers von:

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Head Product Compliance

VA



EN
Translation

DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE

B GEBERIT

DoP81
PE insulation hose

1. Unique identification code of the product-type:

Article number(s):

2. Application(s):

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Thermal insulation products for building equipment and industrial installations (ThiBEII)

3. Manufacturer:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Switzerland

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System(s) for evaluating and checking constancy of performance:

System 3

5. European Assessment Document:

European Assessment Document: not applicable

European Technical Assessment: not applicable

Technical Assessment Body: not applicable

Notified body(ies):

Germany

No. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V. (European Association of
Manufacturers of Thermal Insulation Products), SchildenstraBe 24, 29221 Celle,

6. Harmonised standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Declared performance:

Essential characteristics

Performance

Thermal resistance / thermal conductivity

(dy =4 mm)
Ao oc < 0.045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 +0.1+86, +0.0008 « (8,, - 40) : 1 000

Fire behaviour

(dy =4 mm)
E

Durability of the thermal resistance under the influence of
ageing / degradation

Dimensional stability "

Durability of the thermal resistance under the influence of
high temperatures

Upper application limit temperature ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Durability of the fire behaviour under the influence of ageing /
degradation

Durability properties 2

Durability of the fire behaviour under the influence of high
temperatures

Durability properties 2

Water absorption

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA




EN DECLARATION OF PERFORMANCE B GEBERIT

Translation

DoP81
Essential characteristics Performance
Water vapour permeability / water vapour diffusion resistance| NPD
Release of corrosive substances NPD
Sound absorption coefficient NPD
Release of dangerous substances inside the building NPD 2

R The thermal conductivity of the products made of polyethylene foam (PEF) remains unchanged over time.

2 The fire resistance of the products made of polyethylene foam (PEF) remains unchanged over time.

9 European test methods are under preparation.

The performance of the product identified above is in conformity with the set of declared performance/s. This declaration of
performance is issued, in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 305/2011, under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer
identified above.

Signed for and on behalf of the manufacturer by:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



FR
Traduction

DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Fourreau isolant PE

1. Code d’identification unique du type de produit :

Numéro(s) de référence :

2. Utilisation(s) :

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Produit isolant thermique pour I'équipement du batiment et pour les installations industrielles (ThiBEII)

3. Fabricant:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Suisse

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Systeme(s) d’évaluation et de vérification de la constance des performances :

Systeme 3

5. Document d'évaluation européen :

Document d’évaluation européen : non applicable

Evaluation technique européenne : non applicable

Organisme d’évaluation technique : non applicable

Organisme(s) notifié(s) :

N° 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221
Celle, Allemagne

6. Norme harmonisée :
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Performance déclarée :

Caracteéristiques essentielles

Performance

Résistance thermique/conductivité thermique

(dy =4 mm)
Ao -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 <0, +0,0008 « (8, - 40)%) : 1 000

Réaction au feu

(dy =4 mm)
E

Durabilité de la résistance thermique par rapport au
vieillissement/a la dégradation

Stabilité dimensionnelle "

Durabilité de la résistance thermique par rapport aux tem-
pératures élevées

Température de service limite supérieure ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Durabilité de la réaction au feu par rapport au vieillisse-
ment/a la dégradation

Propriétés de la durabilité

Durabilité de la réaction au feu par rapport aux tempéra-
tures élevées

Propriétés de la durabilité

Absorption d’eau

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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FR DECLARATION DES PERFORMANCES B GEBERIT

Traduction

DoP81
Caracteéristiques essentielles Performance
Perméabilité a la vapeur d’eau/résistance a la diffusion de NPD
vapeur d'eau
Emission de substances corrosives NPD
Facteur d’absorption acoustique NPD
Emission de substances dangereuses & I'intérieur des ba- NPD 9
timents

R La conductivité thermique des produits en mousse de polyéthyléne (PEF) reste inchangée dans le temps.

2 La résistance au feu des produits en mousse de polyéthyléne (PEF) reste inchangée dans le temps.

9 Des méthodes d’essai européennes sont en cours d’élaboration.

La performance du produit précité est conforme a la performance/aux performances déclarée(s). Le fabricant indiqué ci-des-

sus est seul responsable de I'établissement de la déclaration des performances, conformément au reglement (UE)
n° 305/2011.

Signé pour le fabricant et en son nom par :

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



T usione DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE B GEBERIT
DoP81
Guaina isolante PE
1. Codice di identificazione unico del tipo di prodotto:

Numero/i d'articolo:

2. Destinazione d'usoli:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Prodotto termoisolante per le attrezzature tecniche utilizzate negli edifici e per installazioni industriali (ThiBEII)

3. Produttore:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svizzera

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistemali per la valutazione e il controllo della costanza della prestazione:

Sistema 3

5. Documento per la valutazione europea:

Documento per la valutazione europea: decade
Valutazione tecnica europea: decade
Organismo di valutazione tecnica: decade

N. 0919, Giitesch

Organismo(i) notificato(i): Celle, Germany

utzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Norma armonizzata:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Prestazione dichiarata:

Caratteristiche essenziali

Prestazione

Resistenza termica / conduttivita termica

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1+8,, +0,0008 + (B, - 40) : 1 000

Comportamento in caso d'incendio

(dy =4 mm)
E

Durabilita della resistenza termica sotto l'influsso di fenomeni
di invecchiamento / degrado

Stabilita dimensionale "

Durabilita della resistenza termica sotto l'influsso di tempera-
ture elevate

Temperatura massima di applicazione ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Durabilita della resistenza in caso di incendio sotto l'influsso
di fenomeni di invecchiamento / degrado

Caratteristiche della durabilita ?

Durabilita della resistenza in caso di incendio sotto I'influsso
di temperature elevate

Caratteristiche della durabilita ?

Assorbimento d’acqua

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA




I DICHIARAZIONE DI PRESTAZIONE B GEBERIT

Traduzione

DoP81
Caratteristiche essenziali Prestazione
Permeabilita al vapore acqueo / resistenza alla diffusione di NPD
vapore acqueo
Rilascio di sostanze corrosive NPD
Grado di assorbimento acustico NPD
Rilascio di sostanze pericolose in ambienti interni NPD ¥

R La condulttivita termica dei prodotti in polietilene espanso (PEF) resta invariata nel tempo.

3 La resistenza al fuoco dei prodotti in polietilene espanso (PEF) resta invariata nel tempo.

9 | metodi di prova europei sono in preparazione.

La prestazione del suddetto prodotto corrisponde alla/e prestazione/i dichiarata/e. La responsabilita per la creazione della
dichiarazione di prestazione in conformita con il regolamento (UE) N. 305/2011 ¢ esclusivamente del fabbricante sopra indi-
cato.

Firmato a nome e per conto di:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



SO DECLARACION DE PRESTACIONES B GEBERIT
DoP81
Manguera aislante PE
1. Coddigo de identificacion unico del producto tipo:

Numero(s) de articulo: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.0

2. Aplicacion/es:

0.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Manguera de aislamiento térmico para el equipamiento técnico de edificios y para instalaciones técnicas de funcionamiento

en la industria (ThiBEII)

3. Fabricante:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Suiza

+41 55221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistemals de evaluacion y verificacion de la constancia de las prestaciones:

Sistema 3

5. Documento de evaluacion europeo:

Documento de evaluacién europeo: no aplicable
Evaluacion técnica europea: no aplicable
Organismo de evaluacion técnica: no aplicable

Organismo(s) notificado(s):

Celle, Alemania

N.? 0919, Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Norma armonizada:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Prestaciones declaradas:

Caracteristicas esenciales

Prestaciones

Resistividad térmica / conductividad térmica

(dy =4 mm)
Ay -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (6, - 40) : 1 000

Reaccién al fuego

(dy =4 mm)
E

Durabilidad de la resistividad térmica bajo la influencia del
envejecimiento / degradacion

Estabilidad de las dimensiones "

Durabilidad de la resistividad térmica bajo la influencia de
altas temperaturas

Temperatura limite superior de aplicacion ST(+)100
(=100 °C)

Durabilidad de la reaccién al fuego bajo la influencia del
envejecimiento / degradacion

Propiedades de la durabilidad ?

Durabilidad de la reaccién al fuego bajo la influencia de altas
temperaturas

Propiedades de la durabilidad ?

Absorcion de agua

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Head Product Compliance
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SO DECLARACION DE PRESTACIONES B GEBERIT
DoP81

Caracteristicas esenciales Prestaciones

Permeabilidad al vapor de agua / resistencia a la difusion de NPD

vapor de agua

Emision de sustancias corrosivas NPD

Grado de absorcidn acustica NPD

Emision de sustancias peligrosas al interior del edificio NPD ¥

R La conductividad térmica de los productos de espuma de polietileno (PEF) permanece invariable a lo largo del tiempo.

3 La resistencia al fuego de los productos de espuma de polietileno (PEF) permanece invariable a lo largo del tiempo.

9 Se estan desarrollando métodos de prueba europeos.

Las prestaciones del producto antes mencionado se corresponden con la/s prestacidn/es declarada/s. El fabricante anterior-
mente mencionado es el Unico responsable de la elaboracién de la declaracion de prestaciones de conformidad con el

reglamento (UE) num. 305/2011.

Firmado por y en nombre del fabricante por:

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA



P oo DECLARACAO DE DESEMPENHO B GEBERIT
DoP81
Manga de isolamento PE

1. Coddigo de identificagado unico do tipo de produto:

Referéncia(s): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Campo(s) de aplicacao:
Produto de isolamento térmico para o sistema de distribuicdo de dgua e para instalagées operacionais na industria (ThiBEII)

3. Fabricante:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Suica

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistema(s) de avaliacao e verificacao da regularidade do desempenho:
Sistema 3

5. Documento de Avaliacao Europeu:

Documento de Avaliacao Europeu: nao aplicavel
Avaliacdo Técnica Europeia: nao aplicavel
Organismo de Avaliagcao Técnica: nao aplicavel

N° 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Organismo(s) notificado(s): Celle. Alemanha

6. Norma harmonizada:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Desempenho declarado:

Caracteristicas essenciais Desempenho

(dy =4 mm)
Resisténcia térmica / condutividade térmica Ay oc £ 0,045 W/(m « K)

A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, +0,0008 « (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
Reacao ao fogo (EdN =4 mm)

Durabilidade da resisténcia térmica sob a influéncia de

. . . "
envelhecimento / degradacao Estabilidade dimensional

Durabilidade da resisténcia térmica sob a influéncia de

altas temperaturas Temperatura limite superior de aplicagéo ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Durabilidade da reagéo ao fogo sob a influéncia de

. o 2)
envelhecimento / degradagéo Propriedades da durabilidade

Durabilidade da reagédo ao fogo sob influéncia de altas Propriedades da durabilidade ?

temperaturas
Absorcéo de agua NPD
PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




P oo DECLARACAO DE DESEMPENHO B GEBERIT
DoP81

Caracteristicas essenciais Desempenho

Permeabilidade ao vapor de agua / resisténcia a difusao NPD

do vapor de dgua

Emanacéao de substancias corrosivas NPD

Grau de absorgao acustica NPD

Emanagéo de substancias perigosas para dentro do edifi- NPD 2

cio

R A condutividade térmica dos produtos de espuma de polietileno (PEF) permanece inalterada ao longo do tempo.

2 A resisténcia ao fogo dos produtos de espuma de polietileno (PEF) permanece inalterada ao longo do tempo.

9 Estdo em elaboragcdo métodos de teste europeus.

O desempenho do produto supramencionado corresponde ao(s) desempenho(s) declarado(s). O fabricante supramencio-
nado € o Unico responsavel pela elaboracédo da presente declaragdo de desempenho em conformidade com o Regulamento

(UE) n.2305/2011.

Assinado para o fabricante e em nome do fabricante em:

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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NL
Vertaling

PRESTATIEVERKLARING

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Isolatieslang PE

1. Unieke identificatiecode van het producttype:

Artikelnummer(s):

2. Toepassingsgebied(en):

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Warmte-isolatieproduct voor de technische gebouwenuitrusting en voor bedrijfstechnische installaties in de industrie

(ThiBEII)

3. Fabrikant:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Zwitserland

+41 55221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Systeem of systemen voor de beoordeling en controle van de prestatiebestendigheid:

Systeem 3

5. Europees beoordelingsdocument:

Europees beoordelingsdocument: valt weg
Europese technische beoordeling: valt weg
Technische beoordelingsinstantie: valt weg

Aangemelde instantie(s):

Celle, Duitsland

Nr. 0919, Giteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Geharmoniseerde norm:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Aangegeven prestatie:

Essentiéle kenmerken

Prestatie

Warmtedoorlaatweerstand/thermische geleidbaarheid

(dy =4 mm)
Ay -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (6, - 40) : 1 000

Brandgedrag

(dy =4 mm)
E

Duurzaamheid van de warmtedoorlaatweerstand onder in-
vloed van veroudering/slijtage

Dimensiestabiliteit "

Duurzaamheid van de warmtedoorlaatweerstand onder in-
vloed van hoge temperaturen

Bovenste toepassingstemperatuur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Duurzaamheid van het brandgedrag onder invloed van ver-
oudering/slijtage

Eigenschappen van de duurzaamheid ?

Duurzaamheid van het brandgedrag onder invloed van hoge
temperaturen

Eigenschappen van de duurzaamheid ?

Wateropname

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA




N ing PRESTATIEVERKLARING B GEBERIT
DoP81

Essentiéle kenmerken Prestatie

Waterdampdoorlaatbaarheid/waterdampdiffusieweerstand NPD

Afgifte van corrosieve substanties NPD

Geluidsabsorptiegraad NPD

Afgifte van gevaarlijke substanties aan het binnenste van het NPD 9

gebouw

R De thermische geleidbaarheid van de producten van PE geschuimd (PEF) blijft na verloop van tijd onveranderd.
3 De vuurbestendigheid van de producten van PE geschuimd (PEF) blijft na verloop van tijd onveranderd.

9 Europese testmethodes zijn in bewerking.

De prestatie van het bovenstaande product voldoet aan de aangegeven prestatie(s). Voor het opstellen van de prestatiever-
klaring in overeenstemming met de verordening (EU) nr. 305/2011 is alleen de boven genoemde fabrikant verantwoordelijk.

Ondertekend voor de fabrikant en in naam van de fabrikant door:

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA



DA YDEEVNEDEKLARATON B GEBERIT

Overseettelse
DoP81

Isoleringsslange PE
1. Varetypens unikke identifikationskode:

Varenummet/-re: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Anvendelse(r):
Varmeisolerende produkt til teknisk bygningsudstyr og driftstekniske anlaeg i industrien (ThiBEII)

3. Fabrikant:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Schweiz

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System(er) til vurdering og kontrol af ydeevnens konstans:
System 3

5. Europeisk vurderingsdokument:

Europaeisk vurderingsdokument: bortfalder
Europeeisk teknisk vurdering: bortfalder
Teknisk vurderingsorgan: bortfalder

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

Bemyndiget/-ede organ(er): Celle, Tyskland

6. Harmoniseret standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Deklareret ydeevne:

Vaesentlige egenskaber Ydeevne
(dy =4 mm)

Termisk modstand/varmeledningsevne Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1000
(dy =4 mm)

Reaktion ved brand E

Holdbarhed af den termiske modstand ved aldring/nedbryd-
ning
Holdbarhed af den termiske modstand ved hgje temperaturer | Qvre applikationsgreensetemperatur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Dimensionsstabilitet ”

Holdbarhed af reaktion ved brand ved aldring/nedbrydning Holdbarhedsegenskaber ?

Holdbarhed af reaktion ved brand ved hgje temperaturer Holdbarhedsegenskaber ?
Vandabsorption NPD
Vanddampgennemtraengelighed/vanddampdifussionsmod- NPD
stand
Afgivelse af eetsende stoffer NPD

f)f)f{ wéig_)l J.-M /, ‘.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




DA YDEEVNEDEKLARATON B GEBERIT

Overseettelse

DoP81
Vaesentlige egenskaber Ydeevne
Lydabsorptionskoefficient NPD
Afgivelse af farlige stoffer inden i bygningen NPD 3

R Varmeledningsevnen af produkter i polyethylenskum (PEF) forbliver usendret med tiden.
2 Brandbestandigheden af produkter i polyethylenskum (PEF) forbliver ueendret med tiden.
9 Europaeiske testmetoder er under udarbejdelse.

Det naevnte produkts ydelse lever op til den deklarerede ydeevne/de deklarerede ydeevner. Ovenneaevnte producent er alene
ansvarlig for udstedelsen af ydeevnedeklarationen i overensstemmelse med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Underskrevet for fabrikanten og pa dennes vegne af:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



sv PRESTANDADEKLARATION B GEBERIT

Oversattning DoP81
(0]

Isolerskal EPP
1. Produkttypens unika identifikationskod:
Artikelnummer: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Tillampning(ar):
Varmeisoleringsprodukt fér teknisk byggnadsutrustning och drifttekniska anlaggningar inom industrin (ThiBEII)

3. Tillverkare:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Schweiz

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System for bedémning och kontroll av konstant prestanda:
System 3

5. Europeiskt bedémningsdokument:

Europeiskt bedémningsdokument: ej tillampligt
Europeisk teknisk bedémning: ej tillampligt
Tekniskt bedémningsorgan: ej tillampligt

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

Anmaélt(-da) organ: Celle, Tyskland

6. Harmoniserad standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Angiven prestanda:

Vasentliga egenskaper Prestanda

(dy =4 mm)
Varmegenomgangsmotstand/varmeledningsférmaga Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)

A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
Brandegenskaper SN =4 mm)

Varmegenomgangsmotstandets bestandighet under paver-

. . L)
kan av aldrande/nedbrytning Dimensionsstabilitet

Varmegenomgangsmotstandets bestandighet under paver-

kan av héga temperaturer Ovre anvéndningsgranstemperatur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Brandegenskapernas bestandighet under paverkan av ald-

i 2)
rande/nedbrytning Besténdighetens egenskaper

Brandegenskapernas bestandighet under paverkan av héga Besténdighetens egenskaper ?

temperaturer
Vattenabsorption NPD
Anggenomslapplighet/angdiffusionsmotstand NPD

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




sv PRESTANDADEKLARATION B GEBERIT

Oversattning

DoP81
Vasentliga egenskaper Prestanda
Avgivning av korrosiva substanser NPD
Ljudabsorptionsgrad NPD
Avgivning av farliga @mnen till byggnadens inre NPD 3

R Varmeledningsféorméagan for produkter av polyetenskum (PEF) forblir oférandrad med tiden.
2 Eldfastheten for produkter av polyetenskum (PEF) forblir oférandrad med tiden.
9 Europeiska testmetoder ar under utveckling.

Prestandan hos féreliggande produkt motsvarar den angivna prestandan. Ovanstaende tillverkare ar ensam ansvarig for
upprattande av prestandadeklarationen i enlighet med férordning (EU) nr 305/2011.

Undertecknas & tillverkarens vagnar av:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



NO
Oversettelse

YTELSESERKLARING

DoP81
Isolasjonsslange PE

1. Unik identifikasjonskode for produkttypen:

Artikkelnummer/-numre:

2. Bruksformal:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Varmeisolasjonsprodukt for tekniske raranlegg i bygg og driftstekniske anlegg i industrien (ThiBEIl)

3. Produsent:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Sveits

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System(er) for evaluering og kontroll av ytelsesstabilitet:

System 3

5. Europeisk vurderingdokument:

Europeisk vurderingdokument: bortfaller
Europeisk teknisk vurdering: bortfaller
Teknisk vurderingsorgan: bortfaller

Kontrollorgan(er):

Celle, Tyskland

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

6. Harmonisert standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Erkleert ytelse:

Viktige kjennetegn

Ytelse

Termisk motstand / termisk ledningsevne

(dy =4 mm)
Ayo-c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (8, - 40)): 1 000

Brannegenskaper

(dy =4 mm)
E

Holdbarheten til den termiske motstanden under innflytelse
av aldring / nedbrytning

Dimensjonsstabilitet "

Holdbarheten til den termiske motstanden under innflytelse
av hgye temperaturer

@vre anvendelsestemperatur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Holdbarheten til brannegenskaper under innflytelse av ald-
ring / nedbrytning

Egenskaper ved holdbarhet ?

Holdbarheten til brannegenskaper under innflytelse av hoye
temperaturer

Egenskaper ved holdbarhet ?

Vannabsorpsjon

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA

B GEBERIT




NO YTELSESERKL/AERING B GEBERIT
Oversettelse
DoP81

Viktige kjennetegn Ytelse

Gjennomtrengelighet av vanndamp / diffusjonsmotstand for NPD

vanndamp

Avsetning av korroderende stoffer NPD

Lydabsorpsjons-koeffisient NPD

Avsetning av farlige stoffer pa bygningens interigr NPD 2

R Varmeledningsevnen til produktene av polyetylenskum (PEF) forblir uendret over tid.

3 Brannmotstanden til produktene av polyetylenskum (PEF) forblir uendret over tid.

9 Europeiske testmetoder er under utvikling.

Ytelsen til det aktuelle produktet er i samsvar med den erkleerte ytelsen / de erklaerte ytelsene. Produsenten som er nevnt
ovenfor, er eneansvarlig for opprettelsen av ytelseserkleeringen i samsvar med forordning (EU) nr. 305/2011.

Signert for produsenten og pa vegne av produsenten av:

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA



T SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS B GEBERIT
DoP81
Eristeletku PE

1. Tuotetyypin yksiléllinen tunnuskoodi:

Tuotenumero (-1): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Kayttotarkoitus (-tarkoitukset):
Lampderistetuote teknista rakennusvarustelua varten seka teollisuuden kayttéteknisille laitteistoille (ThiBEII)

3. Valmistaja:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Sveitsi

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Jarjestelma (-t) suoritustason vakauden arviointia ja tarkastusta varten:
Jérjestelma 3

5. Eurooppalainen arviointiasiakirja:

Eurooppalainen arviointiasiakirja: ei tarvita
Eurooppalainen tekninen arviointi: ei tarvita
Teknisesta arvioinnista vastaava laitos: ei tarvita
. . — . ) Nro 0919, Giteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221
limoitettu laitos (ilmoitetut laitokset):
Celle, Saksa
6. Yhdenmukaistettu standardi:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013
7. llmoitettu suoritustaso:
Keskeiset ominaisuudet Suorituskyky
(dy =4 mm)
L&mmadneristavyys/lAmmdnjohtavuus Ay oc < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 + 8, + 0,0008 * (B, - 40)>: 1 000
Palokayttaytyminen (EdN = 4mm)
Lammoneristavyyden kestévyys vanhenemisen/hajoamisen vaikutuk- Mitanpitavyys "

sen alaisena

Lammoneristavyyden kestavyys korkeiden lampétilojen vaikutuksen

alaisena Ylempi kayttorajalampétila ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Palokayttdytymisen kestavyys vanhenemisen/hajoamisen vaikutuk-

. Kestavyyden ominaisuudet ?
sen alaisena

Palokayttaytymisen kestavyys korkeiden lampétilojen vaikutuksen Kestévyyden ominaisuudet ?

alaisena
Vedenotto NPD
Vesihdyryn ldpaisevyys/hdyryn ldpaisyvastus NPD
f)f-)c{ wé,{g_ﬁ }.- M /. :GA.__——
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




Fi SUORITUSTASOILMOITUS B GEBERIT

Kaannos

DoP81
Keskeiset ominaisuudet Suorituskyky
Sydvyttavien aineiden paastd NPD
A&nen absorptiosuhde NPD
Vaarallisten aineiden paasté rakennuksen sisatiloihin NPD ®

R Polyeteenivaahdosta (PEF) valmistettujen tuotteiden lAmmaénjohtavuus sailyy aikojen kuluessa muuttumattomana.
2 Polyeteenivaahdosta (PEF) valmistettujen tuotteiden palokdyttdytyminen séilyy aikojen kuluessa muuttumattomana.

9 Eurooppalaiset testimenetelmat ovat ty6n alla.

T&man tuotteen suorituskyky vastaa vakuutuksen mukaista suorituskykya/mukaisia suorituskykyja. Edellda mainittu valmistaja
on yksin vastuussa asetuksen (EU) nro 305/2011 mukaisen suoritustasoilmoituksen laatimisesta.

Valmistajan puolesta allekirjoittanut:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



ET TOIMIVUSDEKLARATSIOON

Tolge

DoP81
Isoleervoolik PE

1. Tootetlilibi kordumatu identifitseerimiskood:

Tootenumber (-numbrid):

2. Kasutusotstarve(kasutusotstarbed):

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Soojusisolatsioonitoode hoone tehnovarustuseks ja tootmistehnilistele seadmetele t66stuses (ThiBEII)

3. Tootja:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Sveits

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sisteem(id) toimivuse piisivuse hindamiseks ja kontrollimiseks:

Slisteem 3

5. Euroopa hindamisdokument:

Euroopa hindamisdokument: kohaldamatu
Euroopa tehniline hinnang: kohaldamatu
Tehnilise hindamise asutus: kohaldamatu

Teavitatud asutus(ed):

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221
Celle, Saksamaa

6. Harmoneeritud standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Deklareeritud toimivus:

Pohiomadused

Toimivus

Soojuslébivustakistus / soojusjuhtivus

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 +8,, + 0,0008 « (8,, - 40) : 1000

Tulekindlus

(dy =4 mm)
E

Soojuslabivustakistuse vastupidavus valismoéjudele
vanamise / lagunemise téttu

Madtude stabiilsus

Soojuslabivuse vastupidavus valismojudele térgete tem-
peratuuride téttu

Ulemine kasutamise piirtemperatuur ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Tulekindluse vastupidavus vélismdjudele vananemise / la-
gunemise tottu

Valisjdududele vastupidavuse omadused 2

Vastupidavus vélismojudele kdrgete temperatuuride téttu

Valisjdududele vastupidavuse omadused ?

Veeimavus

NPD

Veeaurus labilaskvus / veeauru difusioonitakistus

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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ET TOIMIVUSDEKLARATSIOON B GEBERIT
Tolge DoP81

Pohiomadused Toimivus

Korrodeeruvate ainete eraldumine NPD

MUrasummutustase NPD

Ohtlike ainete eraldumine hoonesse NPD ¥

R Pollettleenvahust (PEF) toodete soojusjuhtivus jaéb aja jooksul muutumatuks.

2 PolUetiileenvahust (PEF) toodete tulekindlus jaab aja jooksul muutumatuks.

9 Euroopa katsemeetodid on t606s.

Eespool nimetatud toote toimivus vastab deklareeritud toimivus(t)ele. Toimivusdeklaratsiooni koostamise eest vastutab maa-
rusega (EL) nr 305/2011 kooskdlas Uksnes eespool nimetatud tootja.

Tootja eest ja nimel allkirjastanud:

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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I EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIY DEKLARACIJA M GEBERIT
DoP81
Izoliacinis vamzdis iS PE

1. Unikalusis produkto tipo identifikavimo kodas:

Gaminio numeris (-iai): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Naudojimo paskirtis:
Termoizoliacinis gaminys, skirtas pastaty jrangai ir pramonés jrenginiams (ThiBEII)

3. Gamintojas:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Sveicarija

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Eksploataciniy charakteristiky pastovumo tikrinimo ir vertinimo sistema (-os):
3 sistema

5. Europos vertinimo dokumentas:

Europos vertinimo dokumentas: netaikoma
Europos techninis vertinimas: netaikoma
Techninio vertinimo jstaiga: netaikoma

Nr. 0919, ,Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V.“, SchildenstraBe 24,

Notifikuotoji (-osios) jstaiga (-0s): 29221 Celle, Vokietija

6. Darnusis standartas:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Deklaruojamos eksploatacinés savybeés:

Esminés charakteristikos Eksploatacinés savybés

) (dy =4 mm)

Siluminé varza / Siluminis pralaidumas Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
(dy =4 mm)

Atsparumas gaisrui £

Siluminés varzos ilgalaikiskumas veikiant senéjimui / irimui | Dimensijos stabilumas "

Siluminés varzos ilgalaiki$skumas veikiant auk$toms tempera-
tdroms

Atsparumo gaisrui ilgalaikiSkumas veikiant senéjimui / irimui | ligalaikiSkumo savybés ?

Didziausioji eksploatavimo temperatura ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Atsparumo gaisrui ilgalaikiSkumas veikiant aukStoms tem- _— .
parumo gaisrul figaiaiisiu Vel . ligalaikiSkumo savybés ?

peratiroms
Vandens sugertis NPD
Vandens gary perdavimo faktorius / vandens gary varzos NPD
faktorius
PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance
Jona, 31.07.2019
6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1

969.562.00.0 (00)




A EKSPLOATACINIY SAVYBIY DEKLARACIJA HE GEBERIT
DoP81

Esminés charakteristikos Eksploatacinés savybés

Esdinangiy medziagy i$skyrimas NPD

Garso sugerties koeficientas NPD

Pavojingy medziagy iSskyrimas | pastato vidy NPD 3

R Gaminiy i$ polietileno puty (PEF) Siluminis laidis einant laikui nekinta.

2 Gaminiy i$ polietileno puty (PEF) atsparumas ugniai einant laikui nekinta.

9 Europos bandymo metodika rengiama.

Sio gaminio eksploatacinés savybés atitinka deklaruotas eksploatacines savybes. Uz eksploataciniy savybiy deklaracijos pa-
rengimg pagal Reglamentg (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atsakingas minétas gamintojas.

Pasiradyta (gamintojas ir jo vardu):

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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o EKSPLUATACIJAS IPASIBU DEKLARACIJA HE GEBERIT
DoP81
PE izol&cijas Slatene
1. Unikals izstradajuma tipa identifikacijas numurs:

Preces numurs(-i): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Pielietojums(-i):
Siltumizolacijas izstradajums tehniskai éku aprikoSanai un uznémumu tehniskajam iekartam razoSanas joma (ThiBEl!)

3. Razotajs:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Sveice

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Ekspluatacijas ipasibu noturiguma novertéjuma un parbaudes sistema(-s):

Sistéma Nr. 3
5. Eiropas novértéjuma dokuments:
Eiropas novertéjuma dokuments: neattiecas
Eiropas tehniskais novértéjums: neattiecas
Tehniska novértéjuma iestade: neattiecas
N S . Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221
Pazinota(-s) iestade(-s): Z
’ Celle, Vacija
6. Saskanotais standarts:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013
7. Deklarétas ekspluatacijas ipaSibas:
Galvenas pazimes Ekspluatacijas ipasibas
(dy =4 mm)
Siltuma caurlaides pretestiba/siltumvaditspéja Ay oc £ 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, +0,0008 « (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
Degamiba (EdN =4 mm)

Siltuma caurlaides pretestibas izturigums vecuma /

s _ Izméru stabilitate !
noardisanas ietekmé

Siltuma caurlaides pretestibas izturigums augstas tempe-

ratiiras ietekma Augséja pielietojuma robezu temperatira ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Degamibas izturigums vecuma / noardisanas ietekmé Izturiguma Tpasibas ?
Degamibas izturigums augstas temperaturas ietekmé Izturiguma Tpadibas ?
Udens uzsiik$anas ipasibas NPD
Udens tvaiku caurlaidiba/tidens tvaiku difizijas pretestiba |NPD
Korodgjosu vielu atdeve NPD
PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




Lv EKSPLUATACIJAS iPASIBU DEKLARACIJA E GEBERIT

Tulkojums

DoP81
Galvenas pazimes Ekspluatacijas ipasibas
TrokSnu absorbcijas pakape NPD
Bistamu vielu atdeve €kas iekSpusei NPD ®

R Polietilena putu (PEF) izstradajumu siltumvaditspéja laika gaitd nemainas.
2 Polietiléna putu (PEF) izstradajumu ugunsizturiba laika gaitd nemainas.
9 Eiropas testu metodes tiek izstradatas.

lepriek$ minéta izstradajuma ekspluatacijas ipasibas atbilst deklarétajam ekspluatacijas ipasSibam. Par ipaSibu deklaracijas
sastadiSanu atbilstigi Regulai (ES) Nr. 305/2011 atbild tikai un vienigi iepriekS minétais razotajs.

Parakstits razotaja varda:

ffhf{ C)Z,(_,Lé_ig_¢ J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



PL
Tlumaczenie

DEKLARACJA WEASCIWOSCI UzyTKowycH B GEBERIT

DoP81
Waz izolacyjny PE

1. Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu produktu:

Numer artykutu (numery artykutéw): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Przeznaczenie:

Produkt przeznaczony do izolacji termicznej technicznego wyposazenia budynkéw i instalacji przemystowych (ThiBEII)

3. Producent:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Szwaijcaria

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. System (systemy) oceny i weryfikacji statosci wtasciwosci uzytkowych:

System 3

5. Europejski dokument oceny:

Europejski dokument oceny: nie dotyczy
Europejska ocena techniczna: nie dotyczy
Jednostka ds. oceny techniczne;j: nie dotyczy

Jednostka notyfikowana (jednostki notyfi-
kowane):

Celle, Niemcy

Nr 0919, Giteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

6. Norma zharmonizowana:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Deklarowane wiasciwosci uzytkowe:

Istotne cechy

Witasciwosci uzytkowe

Op¢r cieplny / przewodnictwo cieplne

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 + 8, + 0,0008 * (B,, - 40)2 : 1000

Charakterystyka pozarowa

(dy =4 mm)
E

Trwatos¢ oporu cieplnego pod wptywem starzenia / rozkta-
du

Stabilno$¢ wymiaréw "

Trwatos¢ oporu cieplnego pod wptywem wysokich tempe-
ratur

Gdrna wartos¢ graniczna temperatury eksploatacji ST(+)100
(=100°C)

Trwatos¢ charakterystyki pozarowej pod wptywem starze-
nia / rozktadu

Wiasciwosci trwatosci 2

Trwato$¢ charakterystyki pozarowej pod wptywem wyso-
kich temperatur

Wiasciwosci trwatosci ?

Absorpcja wody

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance
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PL DEKLARACJA WEASCIWOSCI UzyTKowycH B GEBERIT

Tlumaczenie

DoP81
Istotne cechy Witasciwosci uzytkowe
Pr;epuszczalnos’é pary wodnej / op6r dyfuzyjny pary wod- NPD
nej
Emisja substancji korozyjnych NPD
Wspodtczynnik pochtaniania dzwigku NPD
Emisja substanciji niebezpiecznych do wnetrza budynku NPD ¥

R Przewodnictwo cieplne produktéw z pianki polietylenowej (PEF) nie ulega zmianie w miare uptywu czasu.
3 Ogniotrwatosé produktéw z pianki polietylenowej (PEF) nie ulega zmianie w miare uptywu czasu.

9 Europejskie metody testowe sg w fazie opracowywania.

Wiasciwosci uzytkowe opisanego powyzej produktu odpowiadajg wtasciwosciom deklarowanym. Za zgodnosé deklaracji wia-
sciwosci uzytkowych z rozporzgdzeniem (UE) nr 305/2011 odpowiada wytgcznie wymieniony powyzej producent.

W imieniu producenta podpisat(-a):

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



CS g PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH B GEBERIT
DoP81
Navlekova izolace PE

1. Jedinecény identifikani kod typu vyrobku:

Polozkové &islo (&isla): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1
2. Ugel pouziti:

Tepelné izolaéni vyrobek pro technické zafizeni budov a pro provozné technické priimyslové instalace (ThiBEII)

3. Vyrobce:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svycarsko

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Systém (systémy) pro hodnoceni a prezkoumani trvanlivosti viastnosti:
Systém 3

5. Evropsky dokument pro posuzovani:

Evropsky dokument pro posuzovani: neuvadi se
Evropské technické posouzeni: neuvadi se
Technicky subjekt pro posuzovani: neuvadi se

C. 0919, Giiteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Oznéameny(€) subjekt(y): Celle. Némecko

6. Harmonizovana norma:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Vlastnosti uvedené v prohlaseni:

Zakladni charakteristiky Vlastnost
(dy =4 mm)
Tepelny odpor/tepelna vodivost Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
Chovani pfi hofeni SN =4 mm)
Stalost tepelného odporu pfi starnuti/degradaci Rozmérova stabilita "
Stalost tepelného odporu pfi vysokeé teploté Nejvyssi provozni teplota ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)
Stalost chovani pfi hofeni pfi starnuti/degradaci Stalost charakteristik ?
Stalost chovani pfi hofeni pfi vysokych teplotach Stalost charakteristik 2
Nasakavost NPD
Propustnost vodni pary/difuzni odpor vodni pary NPD
Uvolfovani korozivnich latek NPD
Index zvukové pohltivosti NPD
f)f)c{ wé.»{?)l J.-M /, O TER—
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance
Jona, 31.07.2019
6657423115-1 © 07-2019 Al

969.562.00.0 (00)




CS g PROHLASENI O VLASTNOSTECH B GEBERIT
DoP81

Zakladni charakteristiky Vlastnost

Uvolfovani nebezpecnych latek do vnitfniho prostfedi bu- NPD ¥

dovy

R Tepelna vodivost vyrobkl z pénového polyetylenu (PEF) zustava v pribéhu ¢asu nezménéna.
2 Odolnost vyrobkl z pénového polyetylenu (PEF) proti ohni zUstava v pribéhu ¢asu nezménéna.

9 Evropské zku$ebni metody jsou rozpracované.

Vlastnosti tohoto produktu odpovida deklarované vlastnosti / deklarovanym vlastnostem. Za vystaveni prohlaseni
o vlastnostech v souladu s nafizenim (EU) €. 305/2011 odpovida vyhradné vySe uvedeny vyrobce.

Podepsano za vyrobce a jeho jménem:

PP ow,é.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA



oK VYHLASENIE O PARAMETROCH B GEBERIT
DoP81
Izola¢na hadica PE

1. Jedineény identifikaény kod typu vyrobku:
Cislo(-a) vyrobku(-ov): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Ugel(-y) pouzitia:
Vyrobok na timenie tepla pre technické vybavovanie budov a prevadzkové technické zariadenia v priemysle (ThiBEII)

3. Vyrobca:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svajciarsko

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Systém(-y) posudzovania a overovania nemennosti parametrov:
Systém 3

5. Europsky hodnotiaci dokument:

Eurdépsky hodnotiaci dokument: neuvadza sa
Eurdpske technické posudenie: neuvadza sa
Organ technického posudzovania: neuvadza sa

C. 0919, Giiteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Notifikovany(-é) organ(y): GCelle. Nemecko

6. Harmonizovana norma:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Deklarované parametre:

Zakladné charakteristiky Parameter

(dy =4 mm)
Tepelny odpor / tepelné vodivost Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)

A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, +0,0008 « (6, - 40) : 1 000
Reakcia na ohen SN =4 mm)

Trvanlivost tepelného odporu pod vplyvom starnutia / roz-
kladu

Trvanlivost tepelného odporu pod vplyvom vysokych teplét | Horna hraniéna teplota pouzivania ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Stabilita dimenzie "

Trvanlivost spravania sa pri poZiari pod vplyvom starnutia /
rozkladu

Vlastnosti trvanlivosti 2

Trvanlivost spravania sa pri poZiari pod vplyvom vysokych Viastnosti trvanlivosti 2

teplot
Prijem vody NPD
Priepustnost vodnej pary / diftzny odpor vodnej pary NPD
f)f)f{ wé,{g_ﬁ }.- 'z /. ‘.A.__——
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




SK VYHLASENIE O PARAMETROCH B GEBERIT

Preklad

DoP81
Zakladné charakteristiky Parameter
Odovzdavanie korozivnych latok NPD
Stupen absorpcie hluku NPD
Odovzdavanie nebezpecénych latok do vnutra budovy NPD 3

R Tepelna vodivost vyrobkov z polyetylénovej peny (PEF) zostava v priebehu ¢asu nezmenena.
2 Protipoziarna odolnost vyrobkov z polyetylénovej peny (PEF) zostava v priebehu ¢asu nezmenena.

9 Na eurdpskych testovacich metddach sa pracuje.

Parameter vySSie uvedeného vyrobku zodpoveda deklarovanému parametru/deklarovanym parametrom. Za vypracovanie
vyhlasenia o parametroch v stlade s nariadenim (EU) &. 305/2011 je zodpovedny vyluéne vy$sie uvedeny vyrobca.

Podpisal(-a) za a v mene vyrobcu:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



Y s TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT B GEBERIT
DoP81
PE védoétomldé

1. A terméktipus egyedi azonosité kddja:

Cikkszam(ok): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Felhasznalasi teriilet(ek):
Hészigetel6 termék épuletgeépészethez és ipari Uzemtechnikai Iétesitményekhez (ThiBEII)

3. Gyarto:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svajc

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Rendszer(ek) a teljesitmény allandésaganak értékelésére és ellenbrzésére:
3. rendszer

5. Europai értékelési dokumentum:

Eurdpai értékelési dokumentum: tordlve
Eurdpai mlszaki értékelés: tordlve
M(iszaki értékelést végzd szerv: tordlve

0919 sz., Giteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Bejelentett szervezet(ek): Celle, Németorszég

6. Harmonizalt szabvany:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. A nyilatkozat szerinti teljesitmény

Alapvetd jellemzék Teljesitmény

(dy =4 mm)
Hdéatbocsatasi ellenallas / h6vezetési képesség Ao oc < 0,045 W/(m < K)

A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
Eghetdség SN =4 mm)

A hdatbocsatasi ellenallas tartéssaga 6regedés / lebomlas

. Mérettartds "
hatasara

A héatbocsatasi ellendllas tartdéssaga magas h6mérsékletek

. Fels6 alkalmazasi h6mérséklethatar ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)
hatasara

Az éghet8ség tartdssaga éregedés / lebomlas hatasara A tartéssdg tulajdonségai ?

Az éghetfség tartdssaga magas hémérsékletekl hatasara A tartdéssdg tulajdonséagai ?

Vizfelvétel NPD
Paraatereszt§ képesség / vizgézdiffuzios ellenallas NPD
Mard anyagok leadasa NPD
f)f)f{ wéig_)l J.-M /, ‘.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




HU TELJESITMENYNYILATKOZAT B GEBERIT

Forditas

DoP81
Alapvet6 jellemzék Teljesitmény
Hangelnyelési fok NPD
Veszélyes anyagok leadasa az épiilet belsejére NPD 3

R A habositott polietilénbdl (PEF) készilt termékek hévezetési képessége az idék folyaman valtozatlan marad.
2 A habositott polietilénbdl (PEF) készilt termékek tlzallésaga az id6k folyaman valtozatlan marad.

® Az eurdpai vizsgdlati mddszerek folyamatban vannak.

A termék teljesitménye megfelel a nyilatkozatban szerepl§ teljesitmény(ek)nek. A 305/2011 rendelet (EU) szerinti teljesit-
ménynyilatkozat lIétrehozasaért a fent nevezett gyartd viseli a kizardlagos felel§sséget.

A gyarté nevében és részérdl alairé személy:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



8 rcore DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA B GEBERIT
DoP81
Tub izolatie PE

1. Cod unic de identificare al produsului-tip:

Cod(uri) articol: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Domeniu (domenii) de utilizare:

Produs de izolare termica pentru instalatii tehnice ale cladirii si pentru instalatii in conformitate cu tehnica de exploatare din
industrie (ThiBEII)

3. Producator:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Elvetia

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistem(e) pentru evaluarea si verificarea performantei:
Sistemul 3

5. Document european de evaluare:

Document european de evaluare: neadmis
Evaluare tehnica europeana: neadmis
Organism de evaluare tehnica: neadmis

Nr. 0919, Giteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Organism(e) notificat(e): Celle. Germania

6. Standard armonizat:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Performanta declarata:

Caracteristici esentiale Performanta
(dy =4 mm)

Rezistenta la transfer termic/conductibilitate termica Ay o.c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
\®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 06, + 0,0008 « (6,, - 40)? : 1 000
(dy =4 mm)

Comportament la foc E

Durabilitatea rezistentei la transfer termic sub influenta

N o
Imbatranirii/degradarii Stabilitatea proportiilor

Durabilitatea rezistentei la transfer termic sub influenta

temperaturilor ridicate Temperatura limita de aplicare superioara ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Durabilitatea comportamentului la foc sub influenta imba-

A o Caracteristicile durabilitatii ?
tranirii/degradarii ;

Durabilitatea comportamentului la foc sub influenta tem-

peraturilor ridicate Caracteristicile durabilitatii

Absorbtie apa NPD

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




RO DECLARATIE DE PERFORMANTA B GEBERIT

Traducere

DoP81
Caracteristici esentiale Performanta
Permeabilitate la vaporii de apa/rezistenta la difuzia vapo- NPD
rilor de apa
Emitere substante corozive NPD
Grad de absorbtie fonica NPD
Emitere substante periculoase in interiorul cladirii NPD ¥

R Conductibilitatea termica a produselor din spuma de polietilena (PEF) ramane neschimbata in timp.

3 Rezistenta la foc a produselor din spuma de polietilena (PEF) ramane neschimbata in timp.

9 Metode de testare europene sunt in lucru.

Performanta prezentului produs este Tn conformitate cu performanta/performantele declarate. Aceasta declaratie de perfor-

manta in conformitate cu Regulamentul (UE) nr. 305/2011 este emisa pe raspunderea exclusiva a fabricantului mentionat
mai sus.

Semnata pentru si in numele fabricantului de catre:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



BG IOEKIAPALMA 3A EKCMNOATALMOHHHU B GEBERIT

MpeB
peRes MOKA3ATENM
Usonauvppggiunayx PE

1. YHuKaneH MneHTMq)MKaLIMOHeH Ko Ha TUNa NPOAYKT:

ApTUKYNEeH/HW Homep/a: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. TlpenHasHauyeHue/n:
[MpoAayKT 3a Tonnonsonauna Ha crpagHu CbOPbXKEHUA U npomueHn uHctanauum (ThiBEII)

3. TlpoussoauTen:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

LLIseiuapwun

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Cuctema/v 3a oueHiBaHe U U3NUTBaHe Ha YCTOMUMBOCTTA Ha U3NbJSIHEHUETO:
Cuctema 3

5. EBpONEeWCKU AOKYMEHT 3a OLeHABaHe:

EBponencKkn JOKYMEHT 3a oueHABaHe: oTnaga
EBponeiicka TexHU4YecKa oueHKa: oTnaga
OpraH 3a TEXHUYECKO OLIeHABaHe: oTnaaa

Ne 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

Hotnopuumpan/v opraH/u: Llene, Mepmatua

6. XapmoHu3WpaH cTaHAapT:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. LeknapuvpaHu eKcnnoatauMOHHU NoKasaTenu:

C'bl.l.leCTBeHM XapaKTepUCTUKH EI(CI'IJ'IoaTaI.IMOHHM noKa3saTenu
(dy =4 mm)
fgfnq())wnuvcl)zl-g :T\lﬂ';(;:ﬂonponyCKﬂMBOCT/ Moo < 0,045 W/(m « K)
poBoA A©,) = (41 +0,1+6,_ +0,0008 « (B, - 40)): 1 000
MoBeaeHue Npw noxxap SN = 4mm)

CrabunHocT Ha KoeduUMUEHTa Ha TOMIOMNPONYCKAUBOCT MpH

y YcTonumBocT Ha Aepopmauma
Bb3AENCTBME Ha NPOLIECH Ha CTapeeHe / pasrpaykaaHe

CrabunHocT Ha KoedUUMEHTA Ha TOMMAOMNPONYCKAUBOCT Mpw

EB3ASIICTBIE HA BUCOKM TEMMEPAaTYPH MpenenHa temnepartypa Ha npunoxeHune ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

CtabunHocT Ha NoBeJeHUEeTo npu noxxap npu

y XapaKTepucTuKK Ha ctabunHocTTa ?
BBb3JENCTBME HA NPOLECU HA CTapeeHe / pasrparkaaHe

CTabunHOCT Ha NoOBEAEHUETO NMpH MoXKap npu

. XapaKTepucTuku Ha ctabunHoctra 2
Bb3JEMCTBUE HA BUCOKM Temrepartypu

Abcopbuna Ha Boaa NPD

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




BG IOEKIAPALMA 3A EKCMNOATALMOHHHU B GEBERIT

peees NOKA3ATENH

ChbluecTBeHU XapaKTepUCTUKHU D&rgRIoaTauLMOHHU NoKasaTenu
MponycknnMBoCT Ha BoAHW napwu / Andy3HO CbNpoTUBNEHNE NPD

Ha BOAHM napu

OtaenAHe Ha KOPO3WBHM BellecTBa NPD

KoedpuumneHT Ha 3ByKoMoribLaHe NPD

OtaenAHe Ha onacHW BellecTBa BbB BbTPELLHOCTTa Ha NPD 2

crpapara

R TonnonposBoAMMOCTTa Ha NPOAYKTUTE OT pasneHeH nonnetuned (PEF) He ce npomeHA BbB BpemeTo.

2 Mo)xapoycTonunMBOCTTa Ha NPOAYKTUTE OT pasneHeH nonuetuned (PEF) He ce npomeHna BB BpemeTo.

9 PaspaboTsar ce eBponeicku TECTOBU METOAM.

EKcnnoaTtaunMoHHUTE NokasaTeny Ha HaCTOALLMA NPOAYKT OTFOBAPAT Ha AeKnapupaHaTta MOLUHOCT/AeKnapupaHuTe
eKcnnoataumMoHHKU nokasaresin. 3a cbCTaBAHETO Ha Tasu AeKnapauuna 3a exkcryioatalmoHHU NoKasartesnm B CbOTBETCTBUE C
Pernament (EC) Ne 305/2011 0TroBOPHOCT HOCK CaMO MOCOYEHUAT NO-rope NPOM3BOAMUTEN.

[MoanucaHo 3a 1 oT UMETO Ha npoussoaunTena oT:

ffhf{ C)Z,(_,Lé_ig_¢ J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



SL
Prevod

IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Izolacijska gibka cev PE

1. Enotna identifikacijska oznaka tipa proizvoda:

Stevilka(-e) artikla(-ov):

2. Namen uporabe:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Toplotno-izolacijski izdelek za tehni¢no opremo stavb in za obratovalno-tehni¢ne sisteme v industriji (ThiBEII)

3. Proizvajalec:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svica

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistem(-i) za ocenjevanje in preverjanje nespremenljivosti lastnosti:

Sistem 3

5. Evropski ocenjevalni dokument:

Evropski ocenjevalni dokument: ne pride v postev

Evropska tehni¢na ocena: ne pride v postev

Organ za tehni¢no ocenjevanije: ne pride v postev

Priglaseni organ(-i):

Celle, Nemcija

St. 0919, Giiteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Harmonizirani standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Navedene lastnosti:

Bistvene znacilnosti

Lastnosti

Toplotna prehodnost/toplotna prevodnost

(dy =4 mm)
Ayo-c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (8, - 40)): 1 000

Reakcija na ogenj

(dy =4 mm)
E

Vzdrzljivost toplotne prehodnosti pod vplivom staranja/raz-
grajevanja

Dimenzijska stabilnost "

Vzdrzljivost toplotne prehodnosti pod vplivom visokih tempe-
ratur

Zgornja mejna temperatura uporabe ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Vzdrzljivost reakcije na ogenj pod vplivom staranja/razgraje-
vanja

Lastnosti vzdrZljivosti ?

Vzdrzljivost reakcije na ogenj pod vplivom visokih temperatur

Lastnosti vzdrZljivosti ?

Absorpcija vode

NPD

Prepustnost za vodno paro/difuzijska upornost prehodu vo-
dne pare

NPD

PP omé,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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SL IZJAVA O LASTNOSTIH B GEBERIT

Prevod

DoP81
Bistvene znaéilnosti Lastnosti
Oddaja korozivnih snovi NPD
Stopnja absorpcije hrupa NPD
Oddaja nevarnih snovi v notranjost stavbe NPD 3

R Toplotna prevodnost izdelkov iz polietilenske pene (PEF) se s asom ne spreminja.
2 Ognjeodpornost izdelkov iz polietilenske pene (PEF) se s ¢asom ne spreminja.
9 Evropske metode preizkusanja so v delu.

Lastnosti omenjenega izdelka ustrezajo navedenim lastnostim. Za pripravo izjave o lastnostih v skladu z uredbo (EU)
§t. 305/2011 je odgovoren le zgoraj navedeni proizvajalec.

Podpisal za in v imenu proizvajalca:

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



HR
Prijevod

IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Izolacijska cijev PE

1. Jedinstvena identifikacijska oznaka vrste proizvoda:

Broj/brojevi artikla:

2. Primjena/primjene:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Proizvod za toplinsku izolaciju u tehni¢koj opremi zgrada i pogonsko-tehni¢kim postrojenjima u industriji (ThiBEII)

3. Proizvodac:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svicarska

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sustav/sustavi za procjenu i provjeru postojanosti svojstava:

Sustav 3

5. Europski dokument za ocjenjivanje:

Europski dokument za ocjenjivanje: nije primjenjivo

Europska tehnicka ocjena: nije primjenjivo

Tijelo za tehniCko ocjenjivanje: nije primjenjivo

Prijavljeno tijelo / prijavljena tijela:

Celle, Njemacka

Br. 0919, Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Uskladena norma:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Objavljeno svojstvo / objavljena svojstva:

Bitne znacajke

Svojstvo

Toplinski otpor / toplinska provodljivost

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1+8,, +0,0008 + (B, - 40) : 1 000

Ponasanje u slucaju pozara

(dy =4 mm)
E

Trajnost toplinskog otpora pod utjecajem starenja / razgrad-
nje

Stabilnost dimenzija "

Trajnost toplinskog otpora pod utjecajem visokih temperatura

Gornja grani¢na temperatura primjene ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Trajnost ponasanja u slu€aju pozara pod utjecajem starenja /
razgradnje

Osobine trajnosti 2

Trajnost ponasanja u slucaju pozara pod utjecajem visokih
temperatura

Osobine trajnosti ?

Prihvat vode

NPD

Propusnost vodene pare / otpor difuziji vodene pare

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Head Product Compliance
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HR IZJAVA O SVOJSTVIMA B GEBERIT

Prijevod

DoP81
Bitne znacajke Svojstvo
Izdvajanje nagrizajucih tvari NPD
Stupanj apsorpcije zvuka NPD
Izdvajanje opasnih tvari u unutrasnjost zgrade NPD 3

R Toplinska provodljivost proizvoda od PE-E (PEF) ne mijenja se s vremenom.
2 Vatrootpornost proizvoda od PE-E (PEF) ne mijenja se s vremenom.
9 Europske metode testiranja su u tijeku.

Svojstvo navedenog proizvoda odgovara objavljenom svojstvu / objavljenim svojstvima. Za sastavljanje izjave o svojstvima u
skladu s Uredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je isklju€ivo gore navedeni proizvodac.

Za proizvodaca i u njegovo ime potpisao:

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



BS
Prijevod

IZJAVA O SNAZI

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Izolaciono crijevo PE

1. Jednoznacna Sifra oznacavanja tipa proizvoda:

Broj(evi) artikla:

2. Namjena/e:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Proizvodi za toplotnu izolaciju za opremu u zgradama i industrijske instalacije (ThiBEII)

3. Proizvodac:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svajcarska

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistem(i) za ocjenu i kontrolu stalnosti svojstava:
Sistem 3

5. Europski dokument za procjenu:

Evropski dokument za procjenu: nije primjenjivo

Evropska tehnicka procjena: nije primjenjivo

Mijesto tehni¢ke procjene: nije primjenjivo

Ovlasteno(a) tijelo(a):

Br. 0919, Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221
Celle, Njemacka

6. Harmonizirani standard
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Utvrdena snaga:

Osnovne karakteristike

Snaga

Toplotna otpornost/toplotna provodljivost

(dy =4 mm)
Aso -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 8, +0,0008 + (B, - 40)2 : 1 000

Ponasanje u slucaju pozara

(dy =4 mm)
E

Trajnost toplotne otpornosti pod uticajem starenja/
razgradnje

Dimenzionalna stabilnost "

Trajnost toplotne otpornosti pod uticajem visokih
temperatura

Gornja grani¢na temperatura za primjenu ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Trajnost ponasanja u slucaju pozara pod uticajem
starenja/razgradnje

Svojstva trajnosti ?

Trajnost ponasanja u sluc¢aju pozara pod uticajem visokih
temperatura

Svojstva trajnosti ?

Apsorpcija vode

NPD

Propustljivost vodene pare/otpor difuziji vodene pare

NPD

PP omé,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA




BS IZJAVA O SNAZI B GEBERIT

Prijevod

DoP81
Osnovne karakteristike Snaga
Ispustanje korozivnih supstanci NPD
Koeficijent apsorpcije zvuka NPD
Ispustanje opasnih supstanci u unutrasnjost zgrade NPD ¥

R Toplotna provodljivost proizvoda od polietilenske pjene (PEF) ostaje nepromijenjena tokom vremena.
2 Otpornost na pozar proizvoda od polietilenske pjene (PEF) ostaje nepromijenjena tokom vremena.
9 U toku su evropske metode ispitivanja.

Svojstvo navedenog proizvoda je u skladu s deklariranim svojstvom/svojstvima. Za izradu izjave o svojstvima u skladu s
(EU) Propisom broj 305/2011 odgovoran je isklju€ivo gore navedeni proizvodac.

Potpisano za i u ime proizvodaca sljedeéeg proizvoda:

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



SR IZJAVA O SNAZI B GEBERIT
DoP81
Izolaciono crevo PE
1. Jednoznacna identifikaciona Sifra tipa proizvoda:

Broj(evi) artikla:

2. Namena(e):

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Proizvodi za toplotnu izolaciju za opremu u zgradama i industrijske instalacije (ThiBEII)

3. Proizvodac:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Svajcarska

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistem(i) za ocenu i proveru postojanosti snage:
Sistem 3

5. Evropski dokument za ocenu:

Evropski dokument za ocenu: nije primenljivo

Evropska tehni¢ka ocena: nije primenljivo

Mesto tehnicke ocene: nije primenljivo

Notifkovano(a) mesto(a):

Celle, Nemacka

Br. 0919, Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Harmonizovani standard:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Navedena shaga:

Vazne karakteristike

Snaga

Toplotna otpornost/toplotna provodljivost

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 8, +0,0008 + (B, - 40) : 1 000

Ponasanje u slucaju pozara

(dy =4 mm)
E

Trajnost toplotne otpornosti pod uticajem starenja/
razgradnje

Dimenzionalna stabilnost "

Trajnost toplotne otpornosti pod uticajem visokih
temperatura

Gornja graniCna temperatura za primenu ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Trajnost ponasanja u slu€aju pozara pod uticajem starenja/
razgradnje

Svojstva trajnosti ?

Trajnost ponasanja u sluc¢aju pozara pod uticajem visokih
temperatura

Svojstva trajnosti ?

Apsorpcija vode

NPD

Propustljivost vodene pare/otpor difuziji vodene pare

NPD

PP omé,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)
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Head Product Compliance

VA




SR IZJAVA O SNAZI B GEBERIT

Prevod

DoP81
Vazne karakteristike Snaga
Ispustanje korozivnih supstanci NPD
Koeficijent apsorpcije zvuka NPD
Ispustanje opasnih supstanci u unutrasnjost zgrade NPD ¥

R Toplotna provodljivost proizvoda od polietilenske pene (PEF) ostaje nepromenjena tokom vremena.
2 Otpornost na pozar proizvoda od polietilenske pene (PEF) ostaje nepromenjena tokom vremena.

9 U toku su evropske metode ispitivanja.

Snaga prethodnog proizvoda odgovara navedenoj snazi/navedenim snagama. Za izradu izjave o snazi u skladu sa
odredbom (EU) br. 305/2011 odgovoran je jedino gore navedeni proizvodac.

Za proizvodaca i u ime proizvodaca potpisao:

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



ik OEKIAPALMUJA 3A NMEP®OPMAHCHU B GEBERIT
peson DoP81
MUsonauuncko upeso PE

1. EauvHcTBeH VI.EI.eHTVIq)VIKaLIMCKM KoA 3a TUNOT Ha npou3Boa:

Bpoj Ha apTukn(u): 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. HameHa(/-n):
MpousBoa 3a TepmanHa usonauuja 3a TexHuuka rpagbeHa onpema u MHAYCTPUCKM MHCTanauuv Bo uHayctpujata (ThiBEl)

3. TlpoussoauTen:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

LLIsajuapuja

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Cucrtem(-4) 3a npoueHa 1 NpoBepKa 3a nocTtojaHa pabora:
Cuctem 3

5. EBPOMNCKHU AOKYMEHT 3a NPOLIeHKa:

EBpOI'ICKM OOKYMEHT 3a NpoLUeHKa: HemMa nHdpopmaumm
EBpOI'ICKa TeXHU4YKa NnpoLUeHKa: HemMa nHpopmaumm
Teno 3a TexHUUKa NpoLUeHKa: HemMa nHpopmaumm

Bp. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

AkpeauTupaHo Teno (tena): Celle, Fepmanmja

6. XapmoHu3upaH cTaHgapAa:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. HeknapupaH nepdopmaHc:

FmaBHU KapaKTepPUCTUKH MepdopmaHcu
(dy =4 mm)

TepmasnHa onTOpHOCT/TOMIMHCKA CNPOBOASIUBOCT Ayoec < 0,045 W/(m  K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (6,, - 40)?) : 1000
(dy =4 mm)

OnHecyBahse npu noxkap £

TpajHOCT Ha TepmarnHarta OTNOPHOCT NoA BiujaHue Ha

OumensuoHanHa ctabunHoct
cTapeetbe/pasrpaayBarbe

TpajHOCT Ha TepmanHara OTNOPHOCT NOA BinjaHue Ha

BUCOKM TEMNEpPATYPH "opHa rpaHnyHa Temneparypa Ha npumeHa ST(+)100 (= 100°C)

TpajHOCT M oAHecyBaHse MpuU NOXKap noa BiAunjaHue Ha

CBgojcTBa Ha TpajHocTa ?
cTapeetbe/pasrpanyBarbe

TpajHoCT M oAHecyBare NpW NoXkap noa BivjaHue Ha

CBgojcTBa Ha TpajHocTa ?
BMCOKM Temneparypu

Ancop6buuja Ha Boaa NPD

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




MK OEKIAPALMUJA 3A NMEP®OPMAHCHU B GEBERIT

ripeson DoP81
FMaBHU KapaKTepPUCTUKH MepdopmaHcu
|_|pOI'IyC.TJ'IVIBOCT Ha BoAeHa napea/oTnopHOCT Ha NPD

Andysuja Ha BoAeHa napea

Mcnywtake Ha KOPO3WBHM CyMnCTaHLM NPD

CreneH Ha ancopnuuja Ha 3ByUM NPD
Mcnylwtake Ha KOPO3WMBHM CyMNcTaHUM BO NPD 2
BHaTpeLLHocTa Ha rpaabara

R TonnuHckata CnpoBOANMBOCT Ha NPOM3BOAOT 04 nonueTtuneHcka neHa (PEF) octaHyBa HenpomeHeTa co TeKoT Ha BpeMeTo.
3 OTnopHocTa Ha noXxap Ha NPou3BOAOT o4 nonueTuneHcka neHa (PEF) octaHyBa HenpomeHeTa co TEKOT Ha BpeMETO.

9 Ce npumeHyBaar eBpONCKUTE METOAM Ha TecTUparbe.

PaBortaTa Ha npon3BOAOT COOABETCTBYBA Ha AeKNapupaHUoT neppopmaHc(-1). Npon3soanTeNnoT e 0AroBopeH 3a
Aeknapauujata 3a nepdpopmaHcoT cornacHo (EY) 6p. 305/2011.

[NoTtnuwaHo og npou3soaAnTeNnoT 1 BO UMe Ha NpOonu3BOANTENOT:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



L AHAQZH AMOAOZH: B GEBERIT
ETAPPOEN DoP81

EukopmnTog povwTikog cwArvag PE
1. Movadikog KwSIKOG TARUTOTTOINGNG TOU TUTIOU TOU TIPOIOVTOG:

Kwdikdg/-or: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. ZKomog/-oi Xpriong:
OEPUOPOVWTIKO TIPOIOV YIX TEXVIKO €EOTTAIOUO KTNPIWV KO VIO TEXVIKEG EYKATAOTHOEIC 0TN Blopnxavia (ThiBEII)

3. KaTXOKEUXOTNG:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

EABeTiax

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. IvoTnuo/-Ta a&loAOynong Kol EMXANOgUONG TG OTAOEPOTNTAC TNG KIMOS00NG:
JuoTnua 3

5. Eupwmaiko eyypago a&loAoynong:

Eupwtaiko eyypo@o a&lohdynong: KOTOPYEITOI
Eupwaikr) Texvikr a&lohdynon: KOTOPYEITOI
Opyaviopog Texvikng aloAdynong: KOTOPYEITOI

Ap. 0919, Glteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

Koivoroinpevog/-ol opyaviopog/-ol: Celle, Meppaviar

6. EvVOpMOVIGHEVO TIPOTUTIO:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. AnAwBeiox amodoon:

OucIWdN XOPAKTNPICTIKX Amodoon
(dy =4 mm)

AvTioTaon Ogppodiapuyng / OEPUIKI ayWYIHOTNT Ay -c < 0,045 W/(m ¢ K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1 -6, +0,0008 * (6,, - 40)?) : 1 000
(dy =4 mm)

SupTTepIPOP& Og TTUPKAYIX E

AVOEKTIKOTNTA TNG avTioTaoNG BepPodIGPUYNG UTIO TNV

. . . SToOepdTNTA dloTROEWV ")
emidpaon Tng ynpavong / armoouvBeong

AVOEKTIKOTNTG TNG avTioTOONG OPUOdIGPUYNG UTIO TNV

EMIBPAON UYNAGY BEPLOKOATIRV AvoTarn Beppokpaocia epappoyng ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

AVOEKTIKOTNTG TNG CUPTTEPIPOPAC OE TIUPKAYIX UTIO TNV

. , 2)
£MiBpaON TG YAPAVONC / GMocUVBEaNC XOpOKTNPIOTIKX TNG AVOEKTIKOTNTOG

AVOEKTIKOTNTO TNC CUUTTEPIPOPAC OE TTUPKAYIX UTIO TNV

. . 2)
EMiBCON UYNAGY BEOLOKOAGIY XXPOAKTNPIOTIKA TNG AVOEKTIKOTNTOG

Amoppdpnaon vepou NPD

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)




EL AHAQZH AIMTOAOZHSE B GEBERIT

MeT&epaon

DoP81
OucIWdN XOPAKTNPICTIKX Amodoon
AlomepaTdTNTX USPATH®Y / avTioTaon oTn Sidxuon NPD
UOPOTHWY
E€aywyn SIGBPWTIKOV OUCIOV NPD
BaBpog amoppopnong rfxou NPD
EZaywyr) emKivOuvwy oUsIwV TIPOG TO ECWTEPIKO TOU NPD 2
KTnpiou

R H BeppiKn aywyIpoTNTX TWV TIPOIOVTWOV arTo appo MoAuxiBuAeviou (PEF) mapapével SIKPKOG GPETABANTN.

2 H avToxn oTnv MUpKayI& Twv TIPOIOVTWY ard appo moAuaiBuleviou (PEF) mapapevel dIGPKWG APeTABANTN.

9 Eupwroikég pebodol doKIpnG BpiokovTal aTo oT&dI0 TNG eMeepyaaiag.

H armodoaon Tou TTpoava@ePOPEVOU TIPOIOVTOC GVTATTOKPIVETAI TIPOG TV ammddoon/TIC armodooelg Tou dnAwdnke/-av. H
ONAwon armddoong ekdideTAl e KTTOKAEIOTIKI) €UOUVN TOU KXTXOKEUXOTH 0€ CUUHOPPWON pe Tov Kavoviouo (EE) urr'
apiBp. 305/2011.

YToypa@r yia AOySpIOHO KOl €€ OVOUOTOG TOU KOATXOKEUGOTH OTTo:

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



sa DEKLARATA E PERFORMANCES B GEBERIT
DoP81
Tub izolues PE

1. Kodi unik i identifikimit té tipit té produktit:
Numri(at) e artikullit: 305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

2. Qéllimi(et) e pérdorimit:
Produkt pér izolimin termik pér pajisjet e ndértesave dhe instalimet industriale (ThiBEII)

3. Prodhuesi:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

Zvicér

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Sistemi(et) pér vierésimin dhe verifikimin e géndrueshmérisé sé performancés:
Sistemi 3

5. Dokumenti i Vlerésimit Evropian:

Dokumenti i Vlerésimit Evropian: nuk aplikohet
Vlerésimi Teknik Evropian: nuk aplikohet
Organi i Vlerésimit Teknik: nuk aplikohet

Nr. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBBe 24, 29221

Organi(et) e notifikuara: Celle, Gjermani

6. Standardi i harmonizuar:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Performanca e deklaruar:

Karakteristika themelore Performanca
. . R . . . (dy =4 mm)
Zféliskt:nca e pércueshmeérisé termike / pércjellshméria M- < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1+ 6, + 0,0008 « (8, - 40)3 : 1000
Sjellja né rast zjarri SN =4 mm)

Qéndrueshmeéria e rezistencés sé pércueshmérisé termike
ndaj ndikimit té vjetrimit / shpérbérjes

Qéndrueshmeéria e rezistencés sé pércueshmérisé termike | Kufiri i sipérm i temperaturés sé pérdorimit ST(+)100
ndaj ndikimit té temperaturave té larta (=100 °C)

Qéndrueshméria e dimensioneve "

Qéndrueshméria e sjelljes né rast zjarri ndaj ndikimit té

- . R
vietrimit / shpérbéries Karakteristikat e géndrueshmérisé

Qéndrueshméria e sjelljes né rast zjarri ndaj ndikimit t&

- Karakteristikat e géndrueshmérisé ?
temperaturave té larta

Thithja e ujit NPD

PPC{ wéig_)l J.-M /, :.A:————-
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019
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sa DEKLARATA E PERFORMANCES B GEBERIT
DoP81

Karakteristika themelore Performanca

Pérgueshméria e avujve / rezistenca ndaj pérhapjes sé NPD

avujve

Léshimi i substancave korrozive NPD

Shkalla e absorbimit t& zhurmés NPD

Léshimi i substancave té€ démshme né brendési té ndértesés | NPD ¥

R Pércjellshméria termike e produkteve prej shkume polietileni (PEF) mbetet pandryshuar me kalimin e kohés.

2 Rezistenca ndaj zjarrit e produkteve prej shkume polietileni (PEF) mbetet pandryshuar me kalimin e kohés.

9 Metodat evropiane té testimit jané né shqyrtim.

Performanca e produktit t& sipérpérmendur pérputhet me performancén/performancat e deklaruara pér té. Léshimi i
deklaratés sé performancés né pérputhje me Rregulloren (BE) nr. 305/2011 éshté pérgjegjési vetém e prodhuesit té cituar

mé lart.

Nénshkruar pér prodhuesin dhe né emér té prodhuesit:

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019
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TR
Ceviri

PERFORMANS BEYANNAMESI

B GEBERIT

DoP81
Yalitim hortumu PE

1. Uriin tiriiniin benzersiz kimlik kodu:

Kod numarasi/numaralari:

2. Kullanim amaci/amaclari:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

Teknik bina donanimi ve endUstriyle isletme teknolojisi sistemleri (ThiBEIl) icin 1s1 yalitim Grtn0

3. Uretici:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

isvicre

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Performans sabitligini degerlendirmek ve dogrulamak icin sistem/sistemler:

Sistem 3

5. Avrupa Degerlendirme Dokiimani:

Avrupa Degerlendirme Dokimant: uygulanmaz
Avrupa Teknik Degerlendirmesi: uygulanmaz
Teknik Degerlendirme Durumu: uygulanmaz

Onaylanmis kurulus/kuruluslar:

Celle, Almanya

No. 0919, Guteschutzgemeinschaft Hartschaum e.V., SchildenstraBe 24, 29221

6. Uyumlu Standart:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. Beyan Edilen Performans:

Temel Ozellikler

Performans

Isi gegirgenlik direnci / 1s1 iletkenligi

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 W/(m « K)
A®,) = (41 +0,1+8,, +0,0008 + (B, - 40) : 1 000

Yangin davranigi

(dy =4 mm)
E

Isi gecirgenlik direncinin eskime / bozulum etkisiyle dayanik-
hhg

Ebat degismezligi "

Isi gecirgenlik direncinin ylksek sicaklik etkisiyle dayaniklilig

Ust uygulama limit sicakligi ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

Yangin davraniginin eskime / bozulum etkisiyle dayaniklihgi

Dayaniklilik ézellikleri 2

Yangin davranisinin yiiksek sicaklik etkisiyle dayanikliligi

Dayaniklilik ézellikleri 2

Su alisi NPD
Su buhari gegirgenligi / su buhar difizyon direnci NPD
Korozif maddelerin serbest birakilmasi NPD
Ses emilim derecesi NPD

PP omé,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019
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TR PERFORMANS BEYANNAMESI B GEBERIT

Ceviri

DoP81
Temel Ozellikler Performans
Tehlikeli maddelerin bina icine serbest birakilmasi NPD ¥

R Polietilen képuk (PEF) Urinlerin 1si iletkenligi zamanla degismez.
2 Polietilen képuk (PEF) Uriinlerin yangin dayanimi zamanla degismez.

9 Avrupa test metotlari su an igslemde bulunmaktadir.

Yukaridaki Grtindin performansi beyan edilen performansa/performanslara es degerdir. Yalnizca yukarida belirtilen Gretici
305/2011 (AB) numarali mevzuat uyarinca performans beyannamesinin tanzim edilmesinden sorumludur.

Uretici icin ve Uretici adina imzalayan:

ffhf{ C)Z,(_,Lé_ig_¢ J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



RU OEKNAPALIUM OCHOBHbIX MOKA3ATENEH!

Mepesoa DoP81

Tennousonupyrowni pykas N3

1. OAOHO3Ha4YHbIK VIII.EHTVIq)MKaLI.MOHHbIﬁ KoA4 Tuna usgenua:

ApPTUKYNbHBIV(-ble) HoMep(-a):

2. TlpumeHeHue(-A):

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

TennowsonupytoLlee u3aenue anA KOMMyHanbHO-ObITOBOM OTPACM U NPOWU3BOACTBEHHO-TEXHUYECKOIO NPOMBbILLIEHHOTO

obopyaosaHua (ThiBEII)

3. MMpoussoguTtensb:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

LLIBeruapun

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. CucTtema(-bl) ANA OLEHKU U NPOBEPKH NOCTOAHCTBA PaboUNX XapaKTePUCTUK:

Cuctema 3

5. EBpONEeMCKUH OLeHOUYHbIA JOKYMEHT:

EBponencKkunii OLEHOYHbIN AOKYMEHT: oTCyTCTBYET
EBponeickan TexHuuecKan oLeHKa: oTCyTCTBYET
OpraH, KOTOpbIM NPOBEST TEXHUYECKYIO

oTcyTCTBYET

OLIEHKY:

HoTndunumpoBaHHbIn(-ble) opraH(-bl):

Nr. 0919, O6beanHeHWe No oxpaHe KayecTBa NpoAyKumn Hartschaum e.V.,
SchildenstraBe 24, 29221 Celle, Deutschland (F'epmanuA)

6. FapMOHU3UpPOBaHHLIM CTaHAAPT:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. HeknapupyeMbli NoKasaTesnb:

OCHOBHbI€ XapaKTEPUCTUKHU

Mokasarenb

TepMW-leCKOG conpoTtuBneH Me/TeI'IJ'IOI'IpOBOLI,HOCTb

(dy = 4 Mmm)
Aao -c < 0,045 BT/(M * K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 + B, + 0,0008 « (6, - 40)%) : 1 000

XapaKTepuCTUKK Npu noxkape

(dy = 4 Mm)
E

Hane)xHocTb TepMHUYeCKoro conpotmeneH1UA noa BiAUAHUEM
M3HOCEl/paSJ'IO)+(eHVIFI

YcToiunBoCTb K AepopmMauuam

HazerKHoCTb TEPMUYECKOrO CONPOTUBIIEHUA NOA BIMAHUEM BbICO-
KuUx Temnepartyp

BepxHana rpaHuua pabounx Temnepatyp ST(+)100
(=100 °C)

[MPOYHOCTHBLIE XapPaKTEPUCTUKK NPU NOXKape No4 BANAHUEM
U3Hoca/pasnoxeHua

MPOYHOCTHBIE XapaKTepPUCTUKH 2

MNpOYHOCTHbIE XapaKTePUCTUKKM MO BIIMAHUEM BbICOKUX Temnepa-
Typ

MPOYHOCTHBIE XapaKTepPUCTHUKH

PP ow,é.mﬁ

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs

Jona, 31.07.2019
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RU OEKNAPAUUU OCHOBHbIX NOKA3SATENEMN HMGEBERIT

Mepesoa

DoP81
OCHOBHbIe XapaKTEepPUCTUKH MNMokasartennb
['MrpOCKOMMYHOCTb NPD
[MaponpoH1uaemMocTb/yCTonYMBOCTb K Anddy3unm BOAAHOrO napa NPD
BblaeneHne KOppo3uiHbIX BELLECTB NPD
KoapduruMeHT 3ByKONOrIoLleHnA NPD
BblaeneHue onacHbix BelLlecTB BHYTpb Npubopa NPD ¥

R TennonpoBoAHOCTb U3AENNUN U3 MNOMATUNEHOBOW NeHbl (PEF) ¢ TeueHnem BpemeHn He MeHAeTCA.

3 OrHecToWKOCTb U3AENWI M3 NOMATUIEHoBOK NeHbl (PEF) ¢ TeueHnem BpemMeHn He MeHAeTcA.

3 EBponeiickre MeTobl TECTUPOBaHUA HAXOAATCA Ha CTauu paspaboTKu.

[Mokasartenb BhiLLEeyKa3aHHOMo U3AEeNMA COOTBETCTBYET AEKIapuMpyeMOoMy NnokasaTesnto / AeKknapupyemMbiM nokasarenam. 3a

COCTaBJfieHVe AeKnapaunmn OCHOBHbIX MoKasaTenen B cooTBeTcTBUM ¢ noctaHoBneHneM (EC) Ne 305/2011 oTBETCTBEHHOCTD
HeceT UCKITIOUYUTENBHO YKasaHHbIM Bbille NPOU3BOAUTENb.

MoanucaHo 3a npou3soaAnTenA U OT ero UMeHHU:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)



UK AEKITAPALUIA POBOYUX NMOKA3HUKIB
DoP81

Mepeknaa

[3onAuinHnin wnanr PE

1. OnHO3HauYHWW iAeHTUdIKaUiMHWI Ko TUNY BUPOOY:

305.921.00.1, 306.921.00.1, 307.921.00.1, 308.921.00.1, 310.921.00.1, 312.921.00.1

ApPTUKYNBbHUHA(-) HOMep(-K):

2. TpusHauyeHHA:

TennoizonAuiiHWIA BUPIO ANA TEXHIYHOrO ycTaTkyBaHHA ByA0BM Ta BUPOOHMYO-TEXHIUHMX ycTaHOBOK Yy ranysi (ThiBEl)

3. BUpPOOHMK:

Geberit International AG
Schachenstrasse 77

CH-8645 Jona

LLIseiuapin

+41 55 221 63 00
product.compliance@geberit.com
www.geberit.com

4. Cuctema(-u) OUiIHKU 1 KOHTPOSIO CTanocTi po6oUnX NOKa3HUKIB:

Cuctema 3

5. €BponercbKUIN OLiHOYHUIN JOKYMEHT:

€BpONenNCbKU OLIHOYHUIA JOKYMEHT: Hemae
€BponencbKa TeXHIYHa OUiHKa: Hemae
OpraH, L0 BUKOHAB TEXHIYHY OLIHKY: Hemae

HoTugikoBaHui(Hi) opraH(m):

Ne 0919, 06’eHaHHA 3i CMNiNbHOT OXOPOHK AKOCTI NPOAYKLUIT 3 YXOPCTKOro
niHonnacty, cycninbHa opraxisauia, SchildenstraBe 24, 29221 Celle, HimeuwunHa

6. lapmoHizoBaHMK cTaH@apPT:
EN 14313:2009 + A1:2013

7. HeknapoBaHi NOKa3HUKU:

OCHOBHi XxapaKTepUCTHUKHU

Moka3HuK

TepMiyHa CTiMKICTb / TeNNonpoBiAHICTb

(dy =4 mm)
Ago -c < 0,045 BT/(M * K)
A®,) = (41 + 0,1 <6, + 0,0008 « (8,, - 40)%) : 1000

BorHeTpuBKicTb

(dy =4 Mm)
E

pyMHYBaHHHA

TpuBanicTb TEPMIYHOI CTIMKOCTI Nif BMAMBOM CTapiHHA YK

CrabinbHicTb rabapwuris "

TpwuBanicTb TEPMiYHOI CTINKOCTI NiA BNIMBOM BUCOKUX
Temneparyp

MakcumanbHa rpaHuyHa Temneparypa 3acToCyBaHHA
ST(+)100 (= 100 °C)

TpwBanicTb BOrHETPMBKOCTI Mi BMNIMBOM CTapiHHA YK
pyWHyBaHHA

OcobnusocTi 40BrosiyHoCTi ?

TpwuBanicTb BOrHETPUBKOCTI NiJ BMNJIMBOM BUCOKMUX
Temneparyp

OcobnusocTi 40BroBiyHOCTI 2

306ip Boau

NPD

[MaponpoHKKHICTL / CTikKICTb A0 Andysii BoAAHOT napwu

NPD

PP ow,é,.ml

Georg Taubert
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs
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6657423115-1 © 07-2019
969.562.00.0 (00)

a4 / R —

Jorg Schneider
Head Product Compliance

VA

B GEBERIT




UK NEKNAPALIA POBOUUX NMOKA3HUKIB B GEBERIT

Mepeknaa

DoP81
OCHOBHiI XapaKTepUCTUKHU MoKa3HUK
BuaineHHA KOPO3iMHMX pevyoBHH NPD
CTyniHb 3BYKOMOIIMHAHHA NPD
BuaineHHA Hebe3neyHUX PeUYOBHH Y NPUMILLEHHA NPD 3

R TennonposiaHicTb BUpoBY 3i cniHeHoro nonietuneHy (PEF) He aMiHOETLCA 3 YacoMm.

2 BorHeTpuBKicTb BUpoOy 3i crniHeHoro nonietuneHy (PEF) He amiHOETbCA 3 YacoMm.

9  €Bponeicbki crnocobu BunpobysaHHA nepebyBatoTb B po3pobLi.

MokasHWK BULLEe3a3HaYeHoro BUpoBy BiANOBIAAE AEKIapOBaHOMY MOKa3HWKY / AEKNAPOBaHUM MOKA3HUKaM.

BianoBinanbHicTb 3a cknagaHHa Jeknapalii po6ounx noKkasHUKIB BianosiaHo 4o Pernamenty (€C) Ne 305/2011 Hece
BMKJ/TIFOYHO BUPOOHMK.

Mianvcaro 3a BUpoOHKKa Ta Bia MOro iMeHi:

ffhf{ W\é.ﬂ“# J.-M /, :.A:————
Georg Taubert Jorg Schneider
Head Standardisation, Approvals, Regulatory Affairs Head Product Compliance

Jona, 31.07.2019

6657423115-1 © 07-2019 V.1
969.562.00.0 (00)
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	969.562 - DoP81 Dämmschlauch PE
	1 Eindeutiger Kenncode des Produkttyps:
	2 Verwendungszweck(e):
	3 Hersteller:
	4 System(e) zur Bewertung und Überprüfung der Leistungsbeständigkeit:
	5 Europäisches Bewertungsdokument:
	6 Harmonisierte Norm:
	7 Erklärte Leistung:

	969.562 - DoP81 PE insulation hose
	1 Unique identification code of the product-type:
	2 Application(s):
	3 Manufacturer:
	4 System(s) for evaluating and checking constancy of performance:
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	6 Harmonised standard:
	7 Declared performance:

	969.562 - DoP81 Fourreau isolant PE
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	6 Norma armonizzata:
	7 Prestazione dichiarata:

	969.562 - DoP81 Manguera aislante PE
	1 Código de identificación único del producto tipo:
	2 Aplicación/es:
	3 Fabricante:
	4 Sistema/s de evaluación y verificación de la constancia de las prestaciones:
	5 Documento de evaluación europeo:
	6 Norma armonizada:
	7 Prestaciones declaradas:

	969.562 - DoP81 Manga de isolamento PE
	1 Código de identificação único do tipo de produto:
	2 Campo(s) de aplicação:
	3 Fabricante:
	4 Sistema(s) de avaliação e verificação da regularidade do desempenho:
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	969.562 - DoP81 Isolerskål PE
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	4 System(er) for evaluering og kontroll av ytelsesstabilitet:
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	969.562 - DoP81 Eristeletku PE
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	6 Yhdenmukaistettu standardi:
	7 Ilmoitettu suoritustaso:

	969.562 - DoP81 Isoleervoolik PE
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	969.562 - DoP81 Izoliacinis vamzdis PE
	1 Unikalusis produkto tipo identifikavimo kodas:
	2 Naudojimo paskirtis:
	3 Gamintojas:
	4 Eksploatacinių charakteristikų pastovumo tikrinimo ir vertinimo sistema (-os):
	5 Europos vertinimo dokumentas:
	6 Darnusis standartas:
	7 Deklaruojamos eksploatacinės savybės:

	969.562 - DoP81 PE izolācijas šļūtene
	1 Unikāls izstrādājuma tipa identifikācijas numurs:
	2 Pielietojums(-i):
	3 Ražotājs:
	4 Ekspluatācijas īpašību noturīguma novērtējuma un pārbaudes sistēma(-s):
	5 Eiropas novērtējuma dokuments:
	6 Saskaņotais standarts:
	7 Deklarētās ekspluatācijas īpašības:

	969.562 - DoP81 Wąż izolacyjny PE
	1 Niepowtarzalny kod identyfikacyjny typu produktu:
	2 Przeznaczenie:
	3 Producent:
	4 System (systemy) oceny i weryfikacji stałości właściwości użytkowych:
	5 Europejski dokument oceny:
	6 Norma zharmonizowana:
	7 Deklarowane właściwości użytkowe:

	969.562 - DoP81 Návleková izolace PE
	1 Jedinečný identifikační kód typu výrobku:
	2 Účel použití:
	3 Výrobce:
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